324

MAN



101043034

EDURE

	101043034		
64/258,237	PEVO	Mro	4-33-49
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 09/30/99 OMB 0951-0027	APR 22 1999	TO THE STATE OF TH	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 1321 (4 RL)
RECO	RDATION FORM CO		09 228 23]
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ON marks: Please record the	LY attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe	
Now	X Assignment	Security Agreem	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age epartmental File	encies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additions	I names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1) THOMAS J. G	RETZ		4 20°99
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Wark If additional names of rec	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Arlington Ind	ustries, Inc.		if decument to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Stauffer Inc	Lustrial Park	; Scranton, PA 18577	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)	Sinte/Country	Zig Cod	
Domestic Representative Name an	d Addross	for the first Receiving Party o	
Name AUZVILLE J.	ACKSON, JR-		
Address (line 1) 8652 RIO G	RANDE RD., R	ICHMOND, VA 2	-3229
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peterst and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 28231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-6027), Weshington, D.C. 20543. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT TO THIS ADDRESS.

OWNERSHIP AND ASSIGNMENT



FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 80	4/740.6828		
Name AUZVILLE JA	CKSON, JR-			
Address (line 1) 8652 R10 GR	CANDE Rd			
Address (line 2) Rich mond VA	23229			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		nel numbers attached		
• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	• • •		
Patent Application Number(s)	Palent reun	iber(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🗌		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. August Joseph June 199				
Name of Person Signing /	/ Signatylre /	Date '		

PATENT

REEL: 009961 FRAME: 0556

(Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

FULL NAME(S) AND OF INVENTOR(S)
POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES)
(including Country)

WHEREAS:

Thomas J. Gretz 1102 Oakmont Road Clarks Summit, PA 18411 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention

TITLE OF INVENTION

Separatable Snap In Connectors For Pre-Connectorized Cable

For which an application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 09/258,237 Filed February 26, 1999;

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including Country) OF ASSIGNEE (if a Corporation show state and identify state/Country of Corporation)

Arlington Industries, Inc. Stauffer Industrial Park Scranton, PA 18517 U.S.A.

(Hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each of said ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof

PATENT REEL: 009961 FRAME: 0557 or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full terms or terms of which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as tot he same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated.

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

RECORDED: 04/22/1999

INVENTOR(S) AND ASSIGNOR(S):

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

PATENT

REEL: 009961 FRAME: 0558